

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION  
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 05/21/15 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 1 OF 1 ITEM NO. 3

PROJECT NO. 044-452

COUNTY: Pennington

Guardrail Removal, Tree Clearing  
and Slope Flattening

CONTRACT TIME: Oct. 30, 2015 and  
as per Spec. Prov.

PCN NO. i3tt

Engineer's Estimate \$ 159,153.66

BID ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Quinn Construction Rapid City SD		Hilt Construction Rapid City SD	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001 Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
002 Clear and Grub Tree	Each	92.00		0.00	300.00	27,600.00	250.00	23,000.00
003 Clearing	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	14,500.00	14,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
004 Salvage W Beam Guardrail	Ft	625.00		0.00	9.00	5,625.00	3.00	1,875.00
005 Salvage W Beam Guardrail Flared End Terminal	Each	2.00		0.00	150.00	300.00	300.00	600.00
006 Remove Delineator for Reset	Each	1.00		0.00	100.00	100.00	25.00	25.00
007 Remove Pipe End Section for Reset	Each	1.00		0.00	200.00	200.00	200.00	200.00
008 Contractor Furnished Borrow	CuYd	2135.00		0.00	18.00	38,430.00	25.00	53,375.00
009 Rock Excavation	CuYd	468.00		0.00	34.00	15,912.00	25.00	11,700.00
010 Water for Embankment	MGal	52.00		0.00	30.00	1,560.00	50.00	2,600.00
011 Remove and Replace Topsoil	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
012 24" CMP 12 Gauge, Furnish	Ft	23.00		0.00	40.00	920.00	30.00	690.00
013 24" CMP, Install	Ft	23.00		0.00	30.00	690.00	30.00	690.00
014 Reset Pipe End Section	Each	1.00		0.00	250.00	250.00	300.00	300.00
015 4" x 4" White Delineator Back to Back w 1 1/2 lb/ft Post	Each	13.00		0.00	30.00	390.00	75.00	975.00
016 Reset Delineator	Each	1.00		0.00	30.00	30.00	25.00	25.00
017 Flagging	Hour	40.00		0.00	23.55	942.00	30.00	1,200.00
018 Traffic Control	Unit	340.00		0.00	5.00	1,700.00	5.00	1,700.00
019 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
020 Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	Lb	26.00		0.00	30.00	780.00	50.00	1,300.00
021 Fertilizing	Lb	1500.00		0.00	2.00	3,000.00	1.50	2,250.00
022 Fiber Mulching	Lb	2000.00		0.00	2.00	4,000.00	1.50	3,000.00
023 12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	870.00		0.00	6.00	5,220.00	7.00	6,090.00
<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>0.00</b>		<b>138,649.00</b>		<b>151,595.00</b>